This is to inform you that a petition has been filed under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 
2016 (“IBC”) by M/s. Raj Breeders & Hatcheries Private Limited, Financial Creditor of the 
Company, before the National Company Law Tribunal – Hyderabad Bench (“NCLT, Hyderabad”) 
on November 17, 2025 alleging to default in payment of Rs. 1,79,68,658/- (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy-Nine Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Eight only) and seeking initiation 
of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the Company. We have received the 
said petition from the legal counsel of Financial Creditor on Monday, November 24, 2025 
through Email. 

The Company is seeking appropriate legal advice and take all appropriate steps to protect its